From-SC Johnson Law Dept.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FOR PATENT	U.S. Reference and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 ONLT	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S.C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc.	
Nancy L. Broen Donald E. Hodge	Internal Address: MS 077	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
10/06/2004 10/0.[/2004	City: RacineState: Wi Zip: 53403	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/196,922 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: S.C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
MS 077	Enclosed	
Alterial Addicas.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
d COE Have Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	10-0849	
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53403		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Frank B. McDonald (Reg. No. 28,738)	12-21-09	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date \	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorncy Docket No. <u>I-3954D</u> Filing Date: <u>January 8, 2004</u> Page 1 of 10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marissa A.K. Schultz, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Lawrence C. Stanos, Timothy R. Ordiway, Craig R. Gosen, Nancy L. Broen, Nheeda C. Enriquez, Devin L. Moore, and Donald E. Hodge, (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made a design for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/196,922, filed January 8, 2004, naming the ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled Rectangular Container Comprising a Bowl and a Lid; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson Home Storage, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said design, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the design and patent rights therein.

PATENT REEL: 015484 FRAME: 0127 06:20pm

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3954D</u> Filing Date: January 8, 2004 Page 2 of 10

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of, 2004.	(day of month)
	(Signature of Inventor #1) Marissa A.K. Schultz (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #1) 5491 Short Road (Residential Address) Racine, Wisconsin 53402 (City, State, Zip)
State of	
(day of month) and for the State and County aforesai	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in (Month) d, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me ecuted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
•	(Signature of Notary) , Notary Public
	(Print Name of Notary) My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-3954D Filing Date: January 8, 2004 Page 3 of 10

IN LESTIMO	NY WHEKEOF, I	I hereunto set my hand and seal this	_day
- c	2004	(day of month)	
	, 2004.		
(Month)		WI	
		(Signature of Inventor #2)	
		Jeffrey J. Zettle	
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #2)	
		1573 Midland Road	
		(Residential Address)	
		Bay City, Michigan 48706	
		(City, State, Zip)	_
		_	
•			
S	`	,	
State of			
County of)		
<u>-</u>			
On this	day of	2004 before and a Nice. D. I	
On aus	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Pub	olic in
(day of mo		onth)	
and for the State and (County aforesaid, p	personally appeared the above signatory, known	to me
to be the person of tha	it name, who exect	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
		with the interest whom will the interest to th	
		(Signature of Notary)	_
		` = ';'	
		, Notary Publ	ic
		(Print Name of Notary) .	
		My commission against	

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3954D</u> Filing Date: January 8, 2004 Page 4 of 10

of (Month)	, 2004.	(day of month)
		(Signature of Inventor #3)
		Lawrence C. Stanos
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #3)
		5119 Natalie Court
		(Residential Address)
		Midland, Michigan 48640 (City, State, Zip)
State of County of	;	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public
	_	personally appeared the above signatory, known to ruted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,	
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary) My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-3954D Filing Date: <u>Ianuary 8, 2004</u> Page 5 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	f hereunto set my hand and seal this day
		(day of month)
of	, 2004.	
(Month)		
		(Signature of Inventor #4)
		Timothy R. Ordiway
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #4)
		2205 Autumn Drive
		(Residential Address)
		Racine, Wisconsin 53402
		(City, State, Zip)
		•
D		
State of		
County of)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
(day of m	outh) day or	onth)
		personally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of the	at name, who exect	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3954D</u> Filing Date: <u>January 8, 2004</u> Page 6 of 10

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I b	ereunto set my hand and seal this day
		(day of month)
of	, 2004.	
(Month)	·	
		(Signature of Inventor #5)
		Craig R. Gosen
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #5)
		4271 Sanford Lake Road
		(Residential Address)
		Sanford, Michigan 48657
		(City, State, Zip)
		•
		·
G		
State of		
County of)	
•		
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
CH this	of month) (Mont	
		ersonally appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of	mat name, wno execut	ed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Netary)
		My commission expires:
		1.1) commonou expues

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3954D</u> Filing Date: <u>January 8, 2004</u> Page 7 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereum	to set my hand and seal thisO day
of October , 2004.	Vancy Lively
	(Signature of Inventor #6)
	Nancy L. Broen
	(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #6)
	3417 S. Elmwood Drive
	(Residential Address)
	Racine, Wisconsin 53405
	(City, State, Zip)
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>Racine</u>)	
(de) or month)	bec, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, persona	lly appeared the above signatory, known to me
to be the person of that name, who executed the	aforesaid instrument in my presence.
· (way Estehner
 ' ' '	mature of Notary)
	Notary Public , Notary Public
Q n	nt Name of Notary)
M	v commission expires: 10/0/0/00

From-SC Johnson Law Dept.

06:22pm

Attorney Docket No. <u>J-3954D</u> Filing Date: <u>January 8, 2004</u> Page 8 of 10

262 260 3537

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	•	(day of month)
of	, 2004.	·
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #7)
		Nheeda C. Enriquez
		(Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #7)
		214 Warren Street
		(Residential Address)
		Jersey City, New Jersey 07302
		(City, State, Zip)
		• •
tate of)	·
tate of county of	 ;	
Ounty of	,	
		0004.1.6
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public :
(day of n	ionth) (Mo	onth)
		personally appeared the above signatory, known to n
be the person of th	at name, who exect	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
•		
		(Signature of Notary)
		, Notary Public
		(Print Name of Notary)
		My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-3954D Filing Date: <u>January 8, 2004</u> Page 9 of 10

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this	day
		(day of month)	_
	, 2004.		
(Month)		(Signature of Inventor #8)	
		Devin L. Moore (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #8)	
		136 Bucher Drive	_
		(Residential Address)	
		Decatur, Georgia 30030	· · · ·
		(City, State, Zip)	
State of)		
County of			
· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
On this	day of	, 2004, before me, a Notary Pul	die ir
On uns	onth) (M	(onth)	J11C 11
· •			to m
		personally appeared the above signatory, known	CO TIX
to be the person of the	at name, who exec	uted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.	
		(Signature of Notary)	
		, Notary Pub	lic
		(Print Name of Notary)	
		My commission expires:	
		нту сопшизмон ехриез	

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

Attorney Docket No. J-3954D Filing Date: January 8, 2004 Page 10 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my handhand seal this 🔼 📝 💹 day
of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2004. (Month)	(Signature of Inventor #9) Donald E. Hodge (Typed/Printed Name of Inventor #9) 11661 North Isabella Road (Residential Address) Clare, Michigan 48617 (City, State, Zip)
State of Midland) County of Clare)	
(day of month) (Mon and for the State and County aforesaid, p	tober, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in notary public in personally appeared the above signatory, known to me sted the aforesaid instrument in my presence.
	Darlene Ann Clarke (Print Name of Notary) Midland Co. acting in Clare Co.
	My commission expires: 12/02/2006 DARLENE ANN CLARKE, NOTARY PUBLIC MIDLAND COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-02-06